




BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER 
CITY OF SEATTLE 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on this date I 

sent true and correct copies of the attached Ord Granting Motion for Leave to each person 

listed below, or on the attached mailing list, in the matter of The Ballard Coalition, Hearing 

Examiner Files: W-17-004, in the manner indicated. 

Party Method of Service 
The Ballard Coalition 
c/o  
Pat Schneider 
Foster Pepper 
schnp@foster.com 

Josh Brower 
Veris Law Group PLLC 
josh@verislawgroup.com 

Leah Silverthorn 
leah@verislawgroup.com 

Danielle Granatt 
danielle@verislawgroup.com 

Megan Manion 
megan@verislawgroup.com 

 U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
 Inter-office Mail 
E-mail
Fax
Hand Delivery
Legal Messenger

Erin Ferguson
Assistant City Attorney 
Erin.Ferguson@seattle.gov 

Alicia Reise 
Alicia.Reise@seattle.gov 

 U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
 Inter-office Mail 
E-mail
Fax
Hand Delivery
Legal Messenger

Cascade Bicycle Club 
c/o Matthew Cohen 
Rachel Cox 
Stoel Rives 
matthew.cohen@stoel.com 
rachel.cox@stoel.com 

Sharman Loomis 
sharman.loomis@stoel.com 

 U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
 Inter-office Mail 
E-mail
Fax
Hand Delivery
Legal Messenger



 

Dated: June 27, 2017 

             
       ______________________________ 
       Tiffany Ku 
       Legal Assistant  
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